Company has revised the terms and conditions for 
4,00,00,000 Preference shares as mentioned below:

1.	 Rate of dividend shall be 2%

2.	 Tenure/ redemption period of Preference issue will be 
10 years.

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore only) divided into 
Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore only) of 2,50,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each and Rs. 50,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Crore only) of 5,00,00,000 Preference Share 
of Rs. 10/- each. 

The issued, subscribed and paid up capital stood at Rs.